900281317 02/26/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/08/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Order of the Golden Rule		104/07/2010	nonprofit corporation: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Order of the Golden Rule
Street Address:	3520 Executive Center Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78731
Entity Type:	nonprofit corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1819308	GOLDEN RULE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123225201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 512-322-5200

Email: tmcentral@pirkeybarber.com

Correspondent Name: Pirkey Barber PLLC Address Line 1: 600 Congress Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 2120

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IOGR009US

TRADEMARK REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0663 OP \$40,00 1819308

900281317

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ruth Przygoda
Signature:	/ruth przygoda/
Date:	02/26/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif source=Merger#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0664



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

International Order of the Golden Rule
Foreign Nonprofit Corporation
Missouri, USA
[Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

Into

INTERNATIONAL ORDER OF THE GOLDEN RULE
Domestic Nonprofit Corporation
[File Number: 801184345]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 04/08/2010

Effective: 04/08/2010



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Lisa Sartin Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10343

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 302742880002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0665

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

APR 0 8 2010

INTERNATIONAL ORDER OF THE GOLDEN RULE A MISSOURI NONPROFIT CORPORATION (DISAPPEARING ENTITY) INTO

Corporations Section

INTERNATIONAL ORDER OF THE GOLDEN RULE A TEXAS NONPROFIT CORPORATION (SURVIVING ENTITY)

ARTICLE 1 PARTIES TO THE MERGER

The name, organizational form, state of incorporation or organization, and file number, if any, issued by the Secretary of State for each organization that is a party to the merger are as follows

1	D	1
Ţ	Party	į

- a The name of Party 1 is International Order of the Golden Rule
- b The organization is a nonprofit corporation.
- c It is organized under the laws of Missouri, United States of America.
- d The charter number is N00059862
- e Its principal place of business is 13523 Lakefront Drive, Earth City, Missouri 63045.
- f Party 1 will not survive the merger

2 Party 2

- a The name of Party 2 is International Order of the Golden Rule
- b The organization is a nonprofit corporation
- c It is organized under the laws of Texas, United States of America.
- d The charter number is 801184345
- e Its principal place of business is 3520 Executive Center Drive, Suite 300, Austin, Texas 78731.
- f Party 2 will survive the merger

ARTICLE 2 PLAN OF MERGER

Each entity certifies that

- A signed plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization that is named in this Certificate of Merger as a party to the merger or an organization created by the merger
- On written request, a copy of the plan of merger will be furnished without cost by each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization to any owner or member of any domestic entity that is a party to or created by the plan of merger

ARTICLE 3 AMENDMENTS

No amendments to the Certificate of Formation of any filing entity that is a party to the merger are effected by the merger

ARTICLE 4 ORGANIZATIONS CREATED BY MERGER

No new entities are created pursuant to the plan of merger

<u>ARTICLE 5</u> APPROVAL OF THE PLAN OF MERGER

The approval of the Plan of Merger was duly authorized by all action required by the laws under which each party to the Merger is incorporated and by its constituent documents

Page 2

APR/03/2010/TUE 04 56 PM

P 003

ARTICLE 7 EFFECTIVENESS OF FILING

OGR

This document becomes effective as of the date of filing.

SIGNED this 1th day of April, 2010

INTERNATIONAL ORDER OF THE GOLDEN RULE, A MISSOURI NONPROFIT CORPORATION (PARTY 1)

Koven L. Brown, CFSP

President

International Order of the Golden Rule, a Texas nonprofit corporation

(PARTY 2)

Koven L Brown, CFSP

President

Page 3

4339962.1 58551.2

RECORDED: 02/26/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0668